

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2995/2005

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3617 of 2005 - With appln. for interim directions

Date: 27/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. SS. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mrs. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mrs. Sheela Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Advocate Shri Vikas Sharma, on instructions from Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Advocate-on-

record has submitted that he is entering appearance for the 2nd respondent in SLP(C)No. 3617 of

2005. Therefore, service is complete in SLP(C)No. 3617 of 2002.

The petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice on the sole respondent in

SLP(C)No. 2995 of 2005. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted, as prayed for by the learned

counsel for the petitioner. Affidavit in proof of service shall be filed within four weeks.

KUMAR)

(B. SUDHEENDRA

st
RAR

REGISTRAR