

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2995/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2005 in CRLA No.733/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.3617 of 2005  
(With application for interim directions)

Date: 11/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)  
in SLP 2995/2005:

Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

in SLP 3617/2005:

Ms. Shobha,Adv.  
Mr. Harish Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Panigrahi,Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
in SLP 3617/2005:

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

In both the SLPS: Ms. Sheela Goel,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It appears that the trial has been already concluded and final judgment has been delivered. In view of this, the special leave petitions have become infructuous, which are, accordingly, disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master